TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900610797

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCRC, LLC		01/20/2010	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCRC Apps, LLC	
Street Address:	11 Centre Park	
Internal Address:	Ste 303	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14614	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77662722	FIDUCIARY COMPLIANCE RESOURCE CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Montrell McCaskill

Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 2: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E.
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13422-140288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Montrell McCaskill
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=14190801 (1) (13422_140288) (Resources _ Westminster _ IP Assignment _ Name Change FCRC LLC to

TRADEMARK REEL: 007283 FRAME: 0466 FCRC Apps LLC)#page1.tif

source=14190801 (1) (13422_140288) (Resources _ Westminster _ IP Assignment _ Name Change FCRC LLC to FCRC Apps LLC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007283 FRAME: 0467 New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FCRC, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

FCRC, LLC

If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is:

SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: January 20, 2010

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to the limited liability company name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the limited liability company is ... (new name) ...)

Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to

FCRC, LLC

is hereby amended to read as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is FCRC Apps, LLC

(Signature)

Thomas M. Zamiara

(Type or print name)

President

(Title of signer)

-1-

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FCRC, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

EMPIRE BUSINESS PROCESSING

(Name)

P. O. Box 8036

(Mailing address)

Webster, NY 14580

(City, State and Zip code)

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of amendment of a domestic limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)